





Miscellaneous Food Products

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V	W	X	Y	Z	AA
1			Thurston Foods				Shaheen Bros.					Donahue Bros.					Conlon Products					Sal's Production					
2	LN #	ITEM	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand
100	47	Sausage on Pancake		\$ .357 ea	\$14.28 pk	40 ct	Jimmy Dean		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
101		<b>GLAZED PANCAKES, WHOLE GRAIN, FROZEN, ASSORTED</b>																									
102	48	Glazed Pancakes,																									
103		Flavor _____	Blueberry	\$ .349 ea	\$27.95 pk	80/3z	Max	Blueberry	\$ .35 ea	\$28.00 pk	80/3oz	ConAgra		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
104	49	Glazed Pancakes,																									
105		Flavor _____	Strawberry	\$ .357 ea	\$25.73 pk	72/3.17z	Pillsbury	cinnamon	\$ .34 ea	\$27.20 pk	80/2.99oz	ConAgra		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
106	50	Glazed Pancakes,																									
107		Flavor _____	Maple	\$ .336 ea	\$26.93 pk	80/3z	ES		No Bid					No Bid						No Bid				No Bid			
108		<b>GLAZED FRENCH TOAST, WHOLE GRAIN, FROZEN, ASSORTED</b>																									
109	51	Glazed French Toast,																									
110		Flavor _____	cinnamon	\$ .35 ea	\$25.20 pk	72/2.64z	Pillsbury	cinnamon	\$ .37 ea	\$26.75 pk	72/2.64oz	Gen Mills		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
111	52	Glazed French Toast,																									
112		Flavor _____	Choc. Chip	\$ .368 ea	\$26.53 pk	72/3.03z	Pillsbury	triple berry	\$ .37 ea	\$26.75 pk	72/2.64oz	Gen Mills		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
113		<b>GLAZED WAFFLES, WHOLE GRAIN, FROZEN, ASSORTED</b>																									
114	53	Glazed Waffles,																									
115		Flavor _____	Blueberry	\$ .351 ea	\$25.32 pk	72/2.3z	Pillsbury	blueberry	\$ .36 ea	\$26.10	72/2.47oz	Gen Mills		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
116	54	Glazed Waffles,																									
117		Flavor _____	Maple	\$ .351 ea	\$25.32 pk	72/2.3z	Pillsbury	Maple	\$ .36 ea	\$26.10	72/2.47oz	Gen Mills		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
118		<b>PANCAKES, WHOLE GRAIN, FROZEN</b>																									
119	55	Pancakes		\$ .10 ea	\$14.88 pk	144/1.14z	AJ		\$ .11 ea	\$15.84 pk	144/1.2oz	Pinnacle		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
120		<b>FRENCH TOAST, WHOLE GRAIN, FROZEN</b>																									
121	56	French Toast,																									
122		Flavor _____	cinn	\$ .303 ea	\$21.88 pk	72/2.38z	AJ	plain	\$ .32 ea	\$23.04 pk	72/2.55oz	Pinnacle		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
123	57	French Toast,																									
124		Flavor _____	sticks	\$ .084 ea	\$14.74 pk	175/.85z	AJ	French Toast Sticks	\$ .09 ea	\$15.75 pk	175/.85oz	Pinnacle		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
125		<b>WAFFLES, WHOLE GRAIN, FROZEN</b>																									
126	58	Waffles,																									
127		Flavor _____	Original	\$ .11 ea	\$17.11 pk	144/1.39	AJ	plain	\$ .11 ea	\$15.84 pk	18/8ct	Pinnacle		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
128	59	Waffles,																									
129		Flavor _____	sticks	\$ .175 ea	\$25.30 pk	144/1.1z	Chef America		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
130		<b>APPLE FILLED BREADSTICK, WHOLE GRAIN, IW, FROZEN</b>																									
131	60	Apple Filled Breadstick		\$ .454 ea	\$32.69 pk	72/3.12z	Bosco		\$ .48 ea	\$34.60 pk	72ct	Bosco		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
132		<b>BREAKFAST ULTRA BREAD SLICE, WHOLE GRAIN, IW, FROZEN</b>																									
133	61	Breakfast Bread,																									
134		Flavor _____	Banana	\$ .454 ea	\$31.78 pk	70/3.4z	Superbak	Banana	\$ .45 ea	\$31.49 pk	70/2oz	Sky Blue		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
135	62	Breakfast Bread,																									
136		Flavor _____	Zucchini	\$ .454 ea	\$31.78 pk	70/3.4z	Superbak	chocolate	\$ .45 ea	\$31.49 pk	70/2oz	Sky Blue		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
137	63	Breakfast Bread,																									
138		Flavor _____	pumpkin	\$ .454 ea	\$31.78 pk	70/3.4z	Superbak	pumpkin	\$ .45 ea	\$31.49 pk	70/2oz	Sky Blue		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
139	64	Breakfast Bread,																									
140		Flavor _____	berry	\$ .454 ea	\$31.42 pk	70/3.4z	Sky Blue	Blueberry	\$ .45 ea	\$31.49 pk	70/2oz	Sky Blue		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
141		<b>BREAD - BREAKFAST NUGGET, WHOLE GRAIN, FROZEN</b>																									
142	65	Breakfast Nugget		\$2.35 ea	\$23.52 pk	180/.85z	State Fair		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
143		<b>BREAD - CROISSANTS, WHOLE GRAIN, PRE-SLICED, FROZEN</b>																									
144	66	Croissant, pre-sliced		\$ .249 ea	\$35.96 pk	144/2.2z	Hadley		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
145		<b>BREAD - CIABATTA, WHOLE GRAIN, PRE-SLICED, FROZEN</b>																									
146	67	Ciabatta, pre-sliced,																									
147		Flavor _____	plain	\$ .24 ea	\$22.58 pk	96/1.8oz	Gen Mills		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			









Miscellaneous Food Products

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V	W	X	Y	Z	AA
1			Thurston Foods				Shaheen Bros.					Donahue Bros.					Conlon Products					Sal's Production					
2	LN #	ITEM	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand
341		Ziti		\$1.123 lb	\$22.47 pk	20#	Marzetti Rotini		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
342	194	Pasta, Fully Cooked, Frozen																									
343		Spaghetti		\$1.0363 lb	\$20.73 pk	20#	Marzetti		\$1.19 lb	\$23.88 pk	1/20#	Marzetti		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
344	195	Pasta, Fully Cooked, Frozen																									
345		Penne		\$1.123 lb	\$22.47 pk	20#	Marzetti		\$1.20 lb	\$14.35 pk	4/3#	Marzetti		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
346	196	Pasta, Fully Cooked, Frozen																									
347		Fettuccini		\$1.37 lb	\$16.44 pk	4/3#	Marzetti noodles		\$1.44 lb	\$28.75 pk	40/8oz	Marzetti		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
348		PIZZA																									
349	197	Calzones, Cheese, Whole Grain, Frozen		\$ .748 ea	\$44.88 pk	60/4.6z	Gilardi		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
350	198	Stromboli, Meat Lovers, Whole Grain, Frozen		\$ .759 ea	\$54.66 pk	72/4.2z	Giorgio		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
351	199	Pizza, French Bread, Cheese & Garlic, Whole Grain, Frozen		\$ .659 ea	\$39.57 pk	60/4.29z	Schwans		\$ .66 ea	\$39.65 pk	60/5.17oz	Schwan's		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
352	200	Cheese Sticks, Whole Grain, Frozen		\$ .205 ea	\$39.47 pk	192/1.93z	Gilardi		\$ .142 ea	\$54.45 pk	8/3#	Rich's		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
353	201	Pizza, Cheese 16-18" Round, Whole Grain, Fresh Baked		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
354	202	Pizza, Cheese, 16-18" Round, Whole Grain, Cryo Pac		\$6.712 ea	\$60.41 pk	6/16"	Big Daddy		\$6.99 ea	\$55.98 pk	8ct	Nardone		No Bid					No Bid				\$6.25 ea	\$37.50 pk	6	Sal's Pizza	
355		RICE																									
356	203	Rice, Brown, Whole Grain, Par Boiled		\$ .53 lb	\$13.25 pk	25#	Riceland		\$ .48 lb	\$12.10 pk	1/25#	Producers Rice Mill		\$ .609 lb	\$15.22 pk	25#	Producer		No Bid					No Bid			
357		SANDWICHES																									
358	204	Grilled Cheese w/Turkey Bacon, Individually Wrapped		\$ .849 ea	\$61.19 pk	72/4.31z	Integrated		\$ .85 ea	\$60.98 pk	72ct	Integrated Food Svc		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
359	205	Sunflower Seed Butter & Jelly, Individually Wrapped		\$ .633 ea	\$60.77 pk	96/2.8z	Sunfl		\$ .68 ea	\$64.99 pk	96/2.8oz	Muffin Town		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
360		SNACKS																									
361	206	100 Calorie Type, Whole Grain, Individual Serving																									
362		Cheeze-It		\$ .163 ea	\$28.56 pk	175/.75z	Sunshine		\$ .30 ea	\$21.82 pk	72/.74oz	Mondelez		Offer rejected	Nacho .187 ea	\$55.94 pk	300	Crave-n- Rave		No Bid				No Bid			
363	207	100 Calorie Type, Whole Grain, Individual Serving																									
364		Oreo		\$ .2985 ea	\$21.49 pk	72/.81z	NBC		\$ .30 ea	\$21.57 pk	72/.81oz	Mondelez		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
365	208	100 Calorie Type, Whole Grain, Individual Serving																									
366		Chocolate Chip Cookies		\$ .2985 ea	\$21.49 pk	72/.81z	NBC		\$ .30 ea	\$21.57 pk	72/.81oz	Mondelez		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
367	209	100 Calorie Type, Whole Grain, Individual Serving																									
368		Wheat Thins		\$ .3335 ea	\$24.01 pk	72/1.75z	NBC		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
369	210	100 Calorie Type, Whole Grain, Individual Serving																									
370		Graham Crackers		\$ .1913 ea	\$13.77 pk	72/1.06z	NBC		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
371	211	100 Calorie Type, Whole Grain, Individual Serving																									
372		Pretzels		\$ .244 ea	\$14.69 pk	60/1z	Fresh Kids		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
373	212	100 Calorie Type, Whole Grain, Individual Serving																									
374		Shortbread Cookie		\$ .2985 ea	\$21.49 pk	72/.74z	NBC		\$ .30 ea	\$21.88 pk	72/.74oz	Mondelez		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
375		SNACKS-CHIPS, PRETZELS, INDIVIDUAL SERVINGS																									
376	213	Snack Chips																									
377		Flavor_____	Doritos	\$ .2519 ea	\$18.14 pk	72ct	Frito Lay	Sunchips Cheddar	\$ .26 ea	\$27.25 pk	104/1oz	FritoLay		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
378	214	Snack Chips																									
379		Flavor_____	Cool Ranch Doritos	\$ .2519 ea	\$18.14 pk	72ct	Frito Lay	Sunchips Fr Onion	\$ .26 ea	\$26.65 pk	104/1oz	FritoLay		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
380	215	Snack Chips																									
381		Flavor_____	Baked BBQ Chips	\$ .2519 ea	\$15.12 pk	60ct	Frito Lay	Smartfood Wh Cheddar	\$ .26 ea	\$18.98 pk	72/.5oz	FritoLay		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
382	216	Snack Chips																									
383		Flavor_____	Baked Sour Cream	\$ .2519 ea	\$15.12 pk	60ct	Frito Lay	Smartfood Caramel	\$ .26 ea	\$18.98 pk	72/.5oz	FritoLay		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
384	217	Snack Chips																									
385		Flavor_____	Baked Original Chips	\$ .2519 ea	\$15.12 pk	60ct	Frito Lay	Sunchips Original	\$ .26 ea	\$27.26 pk	104/1oz	FritoLay		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
386	218	Pre-Packaged Snacks, Assorted,																									
387		Snack/Juice																									
388		Pretzel/Juice		\$ .634 ea	\$19.03 pk	30 ct	ES Cheez Its	No Bid						No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			



Miscellaneous Food Products

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V	W	X	Y	Z	AA
1	Thurston Foods							Shaheen Bros.					Donahue Bros.					Conlon Products					Sal's Production				
2	LN #	ITEM	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand
389	219	Pre-Packaged Snacks, Assorted, Snack/Juice																									
391		<b>Cracker/Juice</b>		\$ .634 ea	\$19.03 pk	30 ct	ES	No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid				
392	220	Pre-Packaged Snacks, Assorted, Snack/Juice																									
394		<b>Cookie/Juice</b>		\$ .634 ea	\$19.03 pk	30 ct	ES	No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid				
395	221	Pre-Packaged Snacks, Assorted, Snack/Juice																									
397		<b>Chips/Juice</b>		\$ .634 ea	\$19.03 pk	30 ct	ES	No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid				
398	222	Premium Granola, Bulk		\$ .255 ea	\$38.25 pk	150/1.25z	ES		\$11.88 ea	\$47.50 pk	4/50oz	Gen Mills		No Bid				No Bid					No Bid				
399		<b>SPICES</b>																									
400	223	Adobo Seasoning		\$2.55 ea	\$2.55 pk	8.5z	ADOBO	con comino	\$3.16 ea	\$37.90 pk	12/28oz	Goya		No Bid				No Bid					No Bid				
401	224	Adobo Seasoning		No Bid				con pimento	\$3.16 ea	\$37.90 pk	12/28oz	Goya		No Bid				No Bid					No Bid				
402		<b>SOUPS</b>																									
403	225	Tomato Soup, Frozen	ALL BID REJECTED																								
404		<b>VEGETABLES</b>																									
405	226	Corn, Whole Kernel, Frozen		\$ .68 lb	\$13.72 pk	20 lb	Daizy		\$ .62 lb	\$12.39 pk	1/20#	Honor		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
406	227	Green Beans, Cut Style, Frozen		\$ .701 lb	\$14.03 pk	20 lb	Daizy		\$ .58 lb	\$11.60 pk	1/20#	Honor		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
407	228	Green Beans, Breaded, Frozen		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
408	229	Vegetables, Scandinavian Style, Frozen		\$ .999 lb	\$23.98 pk	12/2#	Harvest		\$ .71 lb	\$17.10 pk	12/2#	Honor		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
409	230	Vegetables, Summer Blend, Frozen		\$ .939 lb	\$22.54 pk	12/2#	Harvest		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
410	231	Vegetables, Mandarin Blend, Frozen		\$ .775 lb	\$15.50 pk	20#	Harvest		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
411	232	Broccoli Spears, Frozen		\$ .702 lb	\$16.85 pk	12/2#	Nonpar		\$ .66 lb	\$15.74 pk	12/2#	Honor		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
412	233	Carrots, Dices, Frozen		\$ .584 lb	\$11.68 pk	20#	Daizy		\$ .53 lb	\$10.60 pk	1/20#	Honor		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
413	234	Vegetable Juice 100%, 4 oz.		\$ .222 ea	\$15.57 pk	70/4z	NC		\$ .16 ea	\$10.98 pk	70/4oz	Country Pure		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
414	235	Vegetable Juice 100%, 6 oz.		\$ .208 ea	\$14.61 pk	70/6z	NC		\$ .37 ea	\$14.97 pk	40/6.75oz	Country Pure		\$ .487 ea	\$23.37 pk	48/6	Campbells		No Bid					No Bid			
415	236	Vegetables, Italian Mix, Frozen		\$ .948 lb	\$18.97 pk	20#	CHEFS		\$ .66 lb	\$15.95 pk	12/2#	Honor		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
416	237	Onion Rings, Breaded, Frozen		\$1.1751 lb	\$28.20 pk	12/2#	Moore's		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
417	238	Peas, Green, Frozen		\$ .8247 lb	\$16.49 pk	20#	Daizy		\$ .65 lb	\$12.98 pk	1/20#	Honor		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
418	239	Potatoes, Instant, Mashed, 48 oz can		\$5.44 ea	\$32.64 pk	6/6 #	Simplot		No Bid					\$6.03 ea	\$36.23 pk	6/10	Trio		No Bid					No Bid			
419	240	Potatoes, Sweet, Instant, Mashed		\$4.335 ea	\$43.35 pk	10/20.17	Basic Amer		\$4.34 ea	\$43.36 pk	10/20.17oz	Basic American		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
420	241	Potato, Sweet, Wedges, Frozen		\$1.346 lb	\$20.20 pk	6/2.5#	Simplot		\$1.36 lb	\$20.45 pk	6/2.5#	McCain		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
421	242	Potato, Sweet, Chunks, Frozen		\$1.264 lb	\$18.97 pk	6/2.5#	Simplot		\$1.42 lb	\$21.35 pk	6/2.5#	McCain		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
422	243	Potato, Red Skin, Chunks, Frozen		\$ .9673 lb	\$29.02 pk	6/5#	McCains		\$1.26 lb	\$20.10 pk	4/4#	McCain		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
423		<b>WATER</b>																									
424	244	Spring Water, Sport Top Bottle, 23.7oz		\$ .314 ea	\$7.56 pk	24/24z	Saratoga		\$ .32 ea	\$7.59 pk	24ct	Crystal Geysler		\$ .30 ea	\$8.46 pk	28/24	Poland Sp		\$ .27 ea	\$6.48 pk	24	Poland Spring		No Bid			
425	245	Spring Water, Bottle, 8 oz.		\$ .112 ea	\$5.39 pk	48/8z	Nestle		\$ .19 ea	\$5.25 pk	28/8oz	Crystal Geysler		\$ .167 ea	\$7.98 pk	48/8	Poland Sp		\$ .155 ea	\$7.44 pk	48	Poland Spring		No Bid			
426		<b>YOGURT</b>																									
427	246	Fruited Yogurt, Low Fat, 4 oz.																									
428		Assorted Flavors		\$ .221 ea	\$10.63 pk	48/4z	Dannon		\$ .25 ea	\$11.96 pk	48/4oz	Gen Mills		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
429	247	Fruited Yogurt Tubes, Low Fat, 4 oz., Assorted Flavors		\$ .345 ea	\$16.56 pk	48/4z	Gen Mills		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
430		<b>PAN SPRAY</b>																									
431	248	Food Release, 14 oz. can																									
432		<b>Butter Flavor</b>		\$3.377 ea	\$20.27 pk	6/17z	ButterBud		\$3.44 ea	\$20.65 pk	6/17oz	Parway Tryson		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
433	249	Food Release, 14 oz. can																									
434		<b>Garlic Flavor</b>		\$3.377 ea	\$20.27 pk	6/17z	ButterBud		\$4.10 ea	\$24.60 pk	6/14oz	Parway Tryson		No Bid					No Bid					No Bid			
435	250	Food Release, 14 oz. can																									
436		<b>Olive Oil</b>		\$2.017	\$12.11	6/17z	PAM		\$4.37	\$26.20	6/14oz	Parway Tryson		\$4.61	\$27.67	6/16	Pocahontas		No Bid					No Bid			